intends to trsfer and sell his rights to sixty-nine (69) monthy payments in the amount of four
hundred and 0011 00 dollars, ($400.00), beginng on or aboutFebru 4, 2012 though on or about

November 4, 2017.

In consideration for sellng these payments, J .G. WentWort agees to pay Maurello the 

of nineteen thousand six hundred and 001100 dollar, ($19 600.00).

Amlicable Law

The SSP A was enacted as a result of concern that the stctued settement payees are
espeially prone to being victize and quickly dissipatg their awards. (In re Petition of

Settlement Funding of New York, LLC 761 NYS2d 816). "The SSP A protects payees from being

[...]

The aggate amount of payments sold to Maurello is

th-seven thousd two hundred and 00/100 dollar, ($37,200.00), at a discunte present value

of thrt-five thousand two hundrd th-nie and 87/100 dollar, ($35,289.87), with a net payment

to the payee, of nineteen thousand six hundred and 00/100 dollar, ($19,600.00).

Here, the payment of nineten thousd six hundr and 00/100 dollar, ($19,600.00), with

an anua discount rate of 19.87% per year, is excessive and not "fai and reanable

The secnd prong of ths test requies ths Cour to determe whether the trfer is in the